304.5 339 33
304.5 61 33
304.2 30 33
304.2 606 33

304.2 303 33
334.4 1,395 20

304.5 527 33
304.5 30 33
304.5 23 333
304.2 61 33

304.2 152 33
334.4 1,500 20

304.2 152 33
320.3 1,364 22
320.3 227 22

348.5 8,800 5

348.5 14,000 5

66,366

2 The above assumes the existing tank slab Is sufficient for the proposed tanks (similar to tanks destroyed by Hurricane Michael)

3 The above does not include consumptive use permitting

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018
Interim [ ) Final [X)
Historic [X) or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1 [2ND REVISION]
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20190118-WU
Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues

OPERATING REVENUES 728,696 (29,148) (D) 699,548 284,800 (A) 984,348

2 Operation & Maintenance 648,651 23,638 (B) 672,289 672,289

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 32,434 66,366 (E) 98,800 98,800

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income 66,738 13,428 80,166 12,816 (C) 92,982

6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 747,823 103,432 851,254 12,816 864,070

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (19,127) $ (132,579) $ (151,706) $ 271,984 $ 120,278

9 RATE BASE 574,691 927,634 (E) 1,502,325 1,502,325

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.33% -10.10% 8.01%

(A) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(B) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(C) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(D) The Utility suffered a 4% decrease in customers solely due to storm damage
that occurred during October 2018, equating to 70 metered customers.

(E) Reference Engineer's Cost Opinion for Hurricane Michael
Emergency DBP Improvements required under Consent Order

994,000 estimated cost, 66,366 estimated first year depreciation (A-3)

(7)

Supporting
Schedule(s)

B-4

B-5

B-13

B-15

C-1

A-1

D-1

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public SeNice Commission

[…]

9 Roberson and Associates= 31,950 /4 yrs

10 Mailing costs@ ($3.00 x 1,883 customers x 3 mailings) /4 yrs
11

11,413
7,988
4.237

12 ,.;$:;.....,;;2;;;;3;;;,6,;;;38;;_,
13
14
15
16 (C) Requested revenue Adjustments
17 (1) To adjust test year regulatory assessment fees for requested increase in revenues
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Total requested increase in revenues
RAF rate
RAF adjustment

284,800
4 .50%

$ 12,816

Wastewater

N/A

Net Depreciation Expense - Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: B-13 [REVISED]
Docket No.: 20190118-WU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA

Recap Schedules: B-1

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciation expense by primary account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Line Test Year Utility Adjusted %Non-Used Not Used &
No. Account No. and Name Expense Adjustments Balance and Useful Useful

Amount
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 .1 Organization 0.00%
3 302.1 Franchises 0.00%
4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0.00%
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND PUMPING PLANT
6 304.2 Structures & Improvements 601 4,182 4,783 0.00%
7 305.2 Collect. & Impound. Reservoirs 0.00%
8 306.2 Lake. River & Other Intakes 0.00%
9 307.2 Wells & Springs 6,186 10,000 16,186 0.00%

10 308.2 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 0.00%
11 309.2 Supply Mains 2,403 2,403 0.00%
12 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 0.00%
13 311 .2 Pumping Equipment 4,327 2,500 6,827 0.00%
14 339.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0.00%
15 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
16 304.3 Structures & Improvements 0.00%
17 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 1,938 2,955 4,893 0.00%
18 339.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0.00%
19 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
20 304.4 Structures & Improvements 0.00%
21 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes 7,514 4,054 11,568 0.00%
22 331.4 Transm. & Distribution Mains 43,423 43,423 0.00%
23 332.4 Services 9,730 9,730 0.00%
24 334.4 Meters & Meter Installations 15,101 2,895 17,996 0.00%
25 335.4 Hydrants 742 742 o.oo•k
26 339.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 689 689 0.00%
27 GENERAL PLANT
28 304.5 Structures & Improvements 980 980 0.00%
29 340.5 Office Furniture & Equipment 0.00%
30 341 .5 Transportation Equipment 12,222 12,222 0.00%
31 342.5 Stores Equipment 0.00%
32 343.5 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 10 10 0.00%
33 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0.00%
34 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0.00%
35 346.5 Communication Equipment 0.00%
36 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0.00%
37 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 2 758 38,800 41,558 0.00%

38 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $ 107,644 $ 66,366 $ 174,010 $

LESS: AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (75,210) (75,210)

NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE- WATER $ 32,434 $ 66,366 $ 98,800 $

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital
Beginning and End of Year Average

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-1 [REVISED]
Page 1 of 1 Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.

Docket No.: 20190118-WU Preparer: Michael D. McKenzie, CPA
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2018
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Subsidiary [ ] or Consolidated [ ]

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a beginning and
end of year average basis. If a year-end basis is used submit an additional schedule reflecting
year-end calculations.